2022 USATF Region 14 JO Championships

November 27, 2022 - Overall Finish Results begin on Page 11.

Results by Mentzer Timing contact @ lynnmentzer@sbcglobal.net

Detail Team Score Results — Boys and Girls

Group 5/6 Boys 5K (15-18)

Sacramento Valley Endurance Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (times): 1:36:01 Average Time:
Overall Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time

1 259 John Funderburg IV 1 1 17:24
2 257 Andrew Flores 2 3 18:42
3 271 Joshua Sack 3 6 19:19
4 245 Ryan Almog 4 10 19:37
5 244 Lucas Isaiah Alba 5 15 21:01

Group 1 Boys 2K (7-8)

Mount Diablo Heat Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (times): 40:34 Average Time:
Overall Cum.

Place Bib No Name Place Place Time
1 208 Craig Thompson 1 1 7:36
2 193 Ethan Hernandez 2 3 7:58
3 212 Cyrus Walker 3 6 8:06
4 191 Ean Hernandez 4 10 8:28
5 195 Jonah Kalman 5 15 8:28
6 202 Isaac Murdock 6 21 9:13

1 of 21

19:13

Cum.
Time

17:
36:
124

55

1:15:
1:36:

8:07

Cum.
Time

15

40

24
06

01
01

:36
: 34
23:
32:
: 34
49:

39
06

46

Time
Back

Time
Back

w NP PO

P O OO OoOOo

:00
:18
:55
:13
: 37

:00
122
:30
:52
:52
: 37



Group 2 Boys 3K (9-10)

Mount Diablo Heat Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place

1 192 Eli Hernandez 1

2 183 Jack Arneson 2

3 218 Tate Yamashita 5

4 217 Jason Xia 6

5 214 Levi Walker 8

6 196 Parker Kwon 10

7 210 Abhinav Vengata 12

Sacramento Valley Endurance

Team Score (places): 34 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place

1 256 Leon Flesher 3

2 267 Christian McCabe 4

3 265 Niegel Mansouri 7

4 252 Landon Davies 9

5 261 Jackson Hoover 11
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Group 3 Boys 3K (11-12)

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

1
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113
115
125
132
136
139
131

Mount Diablo
Team Score

Place Bib No

Finish Position -

1
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Woodside Wildebeests
Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

216
213
182
194
215
205
203

1

g w N

3of21

306
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32 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Place
Orin Budgin 2
Xavier Contreras 3
Sebastian Long 7
Ogden Rippon 9
Wyatt Smith 11
Zev Wedeking 13
Andrew Pirkle 19

Heat Finish Position - 2

(places): 32 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Place
Dylan Wong 1
Dylan Walker 4
Joshua Andres 5
Ashwin Indrayan 10
Nicholas Washer 12
Jeevith Rajesh 14
Vishaan Nandiraju 15
Finish Position - 3
65 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Place
Brent Cromley III 6
Noah Jacques 8
Andrew Coyle 16
Alexander Eynon 17
Nathan Combes 18

1
1:00:53 Average Time:
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Group 4 Boys 4K (13-14)

Diablo Valley Track & Field

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 41 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 135 Andrew Shogan 1
2 121 Gavin Gunn 3
3 118 Viran Edussuriya-Essl 9
4 116 Carter Cook 11
5 123 Thomas Kurimai 17
6 127 Chase Nickens 20
Delta Hawks Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 51 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 105 Matthew Ogilvie 4
2 102 Ryko Higuera 5
3 99 Oliver Charkiewicz 6
4 96 Charles Albrecht 14
5 104 Lou Knowles 22
6 107 Carlos Ramirez II 27
Mount Diablo Heat Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 81 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 198 TLucas Lipman 8
2 186 Drew Glover 15
3 187 Rudy Goerke 16
4 204 Trent Pham 18
5 185 Gray Garson 24
6 211 Aditya Vengata 31
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Kern TC Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 88 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 153 Owen Phelps 7
2 151 Angel Martinez 10
3 143 Elijah Adame 13
4 145 Mason Bucher 25
5 158 Jose Rivas-Sandoval 33
Woodside Wildebeests Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 308 Henry Hauser 2
2 320 Kai Triantos 19
3 321 Zachary Triantos 21
4 314 Shashank Nandakumar 23
5 301 Trent Butler 28
2nd Wind Athletics Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 129 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 3 Laksh Kamboj 12
2 5 Tanmay Paranjpe 26
3 13 Vishnu Vasudeva 29
4 8 Ashmit Roy 30
5 2 Vikram Hazarika 32
6 14 Neev Vipul 34
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Group 1 Girls 2K (7-8)

Oakland Cubs

Finish Position -

Team Score (places): 22 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 229 Ada Marchman 2
2 230 Quinn Miura 3
3 231 Hanna Rosales 4
4 226 Adeline Lake-Short 6
5 227 Dylan Lee 7
5 NORTH Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 33 Team Score (times):
Overall
Place Bib No Name Place
1 59 Maliya Glover 1
2 67 Niharika Pulikonda 5
3 325 Leah Enriquez 8
4 57 Maribel Caliz 9
5 63 Kylie Kitchens 10
6 66 Violet Leite 11
7 61 Jae’Lynn Kirton 12
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Group 2 Girls 3K (9-10)

Delta Hawks

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

Finish Position -

26 Team

Name

1 101

2 110

3 98

4 97

5 106
5 NORTH

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

Harper Farris
Josie Thronson
Sonia Brown
Hanah Bianchini
Maddison Orr

Finish Position -

29 Team

Name

1 62
2 58
3 65
4 68
5 326

7 of 21

Kendall Kitchens
Lylah Fortes
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Cassadee Yount
Sasha Enriquez
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Group 3 Girls 3K (11-12)

California Grizzlies -

Place Bib No Name

1
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79
73
81
82
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Mount Diablo
Team Score

Place Bib No

Finish Position -

1

Team Score (places): 34 Team Score (times):

Overall

Place
Ava Padilla 1
Charlene Evangelista 4
Sophie Shen 6
Hanyu Zhang 7
Deekshikaa Dhanasekar 16
Dylan Fogt 17
Hiranya Kumar 30

Heat Finish Position - 2

(places): 52 Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Place
Emily Tran 5
Kaylie Mar 9
Eliana Hensel 11
Tatum Goodell 13
Aubrey Liu 14
Callan Lee 21
Emma Chen 23
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Sacramento Valley Endurance

209
200
190
188
199
197
184

Team Score (places): 83 Team Score

Place Bib No

Name

1
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Finish Position -

(times) :
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Place

Rebecca Dickson

Mariko Palmieri

Lily Fowler

Emilia Ryan

Alexandra (Sand Wallace
Yemaya Smith-Mason
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Diablo Valley Track & Field
Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

1
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140
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122

Oakland Cubs
Team Score

Place Bib No
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235
225
237
234
228
232

Finish Position -
88 Team Score (times):

Overall
Name Place
Neela Whatley 2
Julianna Rodriguez 10
Harper Swanson 22
Ahna Pirkle 25
Olivia Kemp 29

Finish Position - 5

(places): 90 Team Score (times):

Overall
Name Place
Ava Torgersen 3
Enna Gerking 15
Aleen Watson 18
Yael Surafel Jr. 26
Alexis Levy 28
Beatrice Rusk 31

4
1:09:33 Average Time:
Cum.
Place Time
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Group 4 Girls 4K (13-14)

Diablo Valley Track & Field

Team Score (places):

Place Bib No

1
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128
114
119
126
112

Finish Position -

36 Team Score (times):

Overall
Name Place
Iliana Nierengarten 1
Amalia Contreras 5
Grace Egland 7
Kiona McCasland 10
Maren Ahonen-Lytal 13

Sacramento Valley Endurance

Team Score (places): 37

Place Bib No

1
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Woodside Wildebeests

Team Score (places): 47

Place Bib No

264
269
247
274
276
273

Finish Position -

Team Score (times):

Overall

Name Place
Gianna Mansouri 2
Brooklyn Rice 4
Mariana Carreon Garcia 8
Carly Townend 9
Halle Welch 14
Camille Tamblyn 16
Finish Position - 3

Name

1

g W N
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318
315
303
313
317

Julia Salamacha
Anna Petri
Jasmine Combes
Madeleine Miln
Natalie Pulliam

Team Score (times):

Overall
Place
3
6
11
12
15

1
1:17:22 Average Time:
Cum.
Place Time
1 14:19
6 15:19
13 15:31
23 15:45
36 16:29
2
1:16:45 Average Time:
Cum.
Place Time
2 14:21
6 14:41
14 15:31
23 15:39
37 16:34
53 19:05
1:19:42 Average Time:
Cum.
Place Time
3 14:39
9 15:29
20 16:16
32 16:24
47 16:55
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Overall Finish List - Boys

Group 5/6 Boys 5K (15-18)

O'all

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1
2 DNS
3

4 DNS
5 2
6 3
7

8 4
9 DNS
10 DNS
11
12 DNS
13 5
14
15
16
17
18 DNS
19 DNS

11 of 21

259
32
95
30

257

271

144

245
37
29
91
47

244

160

161

148

241
40
38

John Funderburg IV
Jaden Rapp
Ambrose Sigler
Brandon Olah
Andrew Flores
Joshua Sack
Andres Alvarado
Ryan Almog

Alexis Cruz

Taino Mesa

Nils Johansson
Daniel Ontiveros
Lucas Isaiah Alba
Adrian Rodriguez
Joshua Rodriguez
Daniel Cuevas
Evan Adair

Carlos Flores
Juan Elias Cruz

Team

Sacramento Valley Endurance
38-Unattached

Coyote Valley Track and Field
38-Unattached

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Kern TC

Sacramento Valley Endurance
46-Unattached

38-Unattached

Coyote Valley Track and Field
46-Unattached

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Kern TC

Kern TC

Kern TC

Rancho Cordova - RCTC
46-Unattached

46-Unattached

Time Pace
17:24 5:37/M
18:27 5:57/M
18:32 5:59/M
18:40 6:01/M
18:42 6:02/M
19:19 6:14/M
19:20 6:14/M
19:37 6:20/M
19:47 6:23/M
19:54 6:25/M
20:09 6:30/M
20:52 6:44/M
21:01 6:47/M
21:20 6:53/M
21:45 7:01/M
21:46 7:01/M
22:09 7:09/M
24:17 7:50/M
25:20 8:10/M



Group 1 Boys 2K (7-8)

Craig Thompson
Ethan Hernandez
Cyrus Walker
Ean Hernandez
Jonah Kalman
Colin Claxon
Praneel Heerey
Ethan Chun

Team

Mount Diablo Heat
Mount Diablo Heat
Mount Diablo Heat
Mount Diablo Heat
Mount Diablo Heat

Marin Waves Track & Field
Mission Valley Track & Field

38-Unattached

Ronis Zacary Haney CasCorrer Sin Fronteras

Sawyer Brudz

Kenen Wibisono

Carl Rajakumaraswamy
Isaac Murdock

Jack Robins

Saptak Sethi

Pradyut Putta

Robert Hepler

38-Unattached
Oakland Cubs

2nd Wind Athletics
Mount Diablo Heat
Solano Thunderhawks
Mission Valley Track
Mission Valley Track
5 NORTH

Gabriel Aguilar-MichelCorrer Sin Fronteras

Jai Hooks

Sebastian Rivera diaz

Ernesto Ramirez
Samrath Saini
Aalap Sethi

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 208
2 2 193
3 3 212
4 4 191
5 5 195
6 169
7 173
8 DNS 20
9 86
10 DNS 18
11 239
12 6
13 6 202
14 285
15 178
16 176
17 60
18 85
19 103
20 87
21 DNS 49
22 80
23 177
24 281

12 of 21

Mehtab Kang

Delta Hawks

Correr Sin Fronteras
46-Unattached
California Grizzlies
Mission Valley Track
Solano Thunderhawks
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Pace

:08/M
:25/M
:31/M
:49/M
:49/M
:52/M
:01/M
:06/M
:10/M
:10/M
:18/M
:19/M
:26/M
:28/M
:31/M
:34/M
:41/M
:41/M
:48/M
:55/M
:01/M
:07/M
:15/M
:57/M



Group 2 Boys 3K (9-10)

Eli Hernandez

Jack Arneson

Leon Flesher
Andrew Post
Christian McCabe
Penn Edussuriya-Essl
Tate Yamashita
Miles Berg

Elliott Tang Sabart
Jason Xia

Roy Rodriguez
Parker Shuping
David Rodriguez
Miles Cooper

Troy Torgersen
Niegel Mansouri
Miles Jin

Jordi Bota

Jude Jacques

Vedant Bajaj

Levi Walker

Bodhi Calland
Utkarsh Sriram
Landon Davies
Parker Kwon

Kian Roland

Charles Post

Jacob Braulio Valdez
Jackson Hoover
Samuel Ontiveros Jr.
Abhinav Vengata
Kieran Starling
Alexis Benitez
Nicholas Vargas

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 192
2 2 183
3 3 256
4 93
5 4 267
6 117
7 5 218
8 55
9 300
10 6 217
11 162
12 287
13 108
14 165
15 236
16 7 265
17 296
18 219
19 DNS 23
20 1
21 8 214
22 280
23 12
24 9 252
25 10 196
26 134
27 94
28 DNS 50
29 11 261
30 DNS 48
31 12 210
32 299
33 DNS 36
34 DNS 53
35 DNS 41

13 of 21

Isaiah Flores

Team

Mount Diablo Heat

Mount Diablo Heat
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Coyote Valley Track and Field
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Mount Diablo Heat

5 NORTH

Team Onalysis

Mount Diablo Heat

Kern TC

Solano Thunderhawks

Delta Hawks

Lake Tahoe Track Club
Oakland Cubs

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Team Onalysis

NorCal Distance
38-Unattached

2nd Wind Athletics

Mount Diablo Heat

Solano Thunderhawks

2nd Wind Athletics
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Coyote Valley Track and Field
46-Unattached

Sacramento Valley Endurance
46-Unattached

Mount Diablo Heat

Team Onalysis

46-Unattached

46-Unattached

46-Unattached

Time

11:
12
12:
12
12
12:
12:
12
12:
13:
13:
13
13
13:
13:
13:
13:
13
13
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14
14:
14:
15:
15:
15
15:
16
17:
19
21:

Pace
52 6:22/M
:03 6:28/M
07 6:31/M
124  6:40/M
:28  6:42/M
44 6:51/M
48 6:53/M
:55 6:56/M
58 6:58/M
02 7:00/M
08 7:03/M
126 7:13/M
:28 7:14/M
33 7:17/M
40 7:20/M
45 7:23/M
45 7:23/M
:55 7:29/M
:56 7:29/M
07 7:35/M
08 7:36/M
11 7:37/M
12 7:38/M
14 7:39/M
21  7:43/M
41 7:53/M
41 7:53/M
00 8:04/M
08 8:08/M
:31 8:21/M
48 8:30/M
:29 8:52/M
07 9:12/M
:30 10:29/M
47 11:43/M



Group 3 Boys 3K (11-12)

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 109 Elias Thronson
2 1 216 Dylan Wong
3 DNS 24 Dashiell Keffer
4 69 Jackson Sevilla
5 2 113 Orin Budgin
6 56 Harold Boyd
7 90 Owen Beckmen
8 3 115 Xavier Contreras
9 254 Dane DeMille
10 10 Sebastien Sam
11 4 213 Dylan Walker
12 5 182 Joshua Andres
13 223 Brody Robertson
14 DNS 16 Casey Allan
15 6 306 Brent Cromley III
16 222 Trevor Iwen
17 7 125 Sebastian Long
18 8 311 Noah Jacques
19 70 Treavor Das
20 9 132 Ogden Rippon
21 10 194 Ashwin Indrayan
22 253 Jack Defanti
23 11 136 Wyatt Smith
24 293 Collin Graham
25 12 215 Nicholas Washer
26 13 139 Zev Wedeking
27 233 Owen Scheck
28 14 205 Jeevith Rajesh
29 DNS 46 Jesus Martinez
30 292 Henry Chan

14 of 21

Team

Delta Hawks

Mount Diablo Heat
38-Unattached

Azteca FC

Diablo Valley Track & Field
5 NORTH

Coyote Valley Track and Field
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Sacramento Valley Endurance
2nd Wind Athletics

Mount Diablo Heat

Mount Diablo Heat

NorCal Striders
38-Unattached

Woodside Wildebeests

NorCal Striders

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Woodside Wildebeests
California Grizzlies -
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Mount Diablo Heat
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Team Onalysis

Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Oakland Cubs

Mount Diablo Heat
46-Unattached

Team Onalysis

Time

10
11:
11:
11:
11:
11
11
11:
11:
11:
11
12:
12:
12:
12:
12
12
12
12
12:
12:
12:
12
12:
12:
12
12:
12:
13:
13:

: 37

05
25
31
32

:39
:43

50
56
57

:57

04
15
15
16

:23
124
227
: 31

33
33
37

:37

38
43

:45

46
46
14
32

~ IO OO OO OO OO0 OYOYOYO)YO)Y OOy Oy Oy Oy Oy O O O O O Ul U1

Pace

:42/M
:57/M
:08/M
:11/M
:12/M
:16/M
:18/M
:21/M
:25/M
:25/M
:25/M
:29/M
:35/M
:35/M
:36/M
:39/M
:40/M
:41/M
:43/M
144 /M
:45/M
47 /M
:47/M
247 /M
:50/M
:51/M
:51/M
:52/M
:07/M
:16/M



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

15

DNS
16
17

18
19

11
203
181

44
305
307

304
131

Aaron Shin
Vishaan Nandiraju
Joaquin Altamirano
Ahmad Saigani
Cayden Long
Andrew Coyle
Alexander Eynon
Ikshan Rana

Nathan Combes
Andrew Pirkle

Group 4 Boys 4K (13-14)

Justin Shern
Andrew Shogan
Henry Hauser
Gavin Beckmen
Gavin Gunn
Carson Boyer
Esai Vasquez
Matthew Ogilvie
Oliver Raker
Ryko Higuera
Oliver Charkiewicz
Finn Allan

Owen Phelps

Cy Lugo

Lucas Lipman
Harish Paschapur

Viran Edussuriya-Essl

Angel Martinez
Benjamin Friedland

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 172
2 1 135
3 2 308
4 89
5 3 121
6 277
7 DNS 34
8 4 105
9 278
10 5 102
11 6 99
12 DNS 17
13 7 153
14 262
15 8 198
16 DNS 31
17 9 118
18 10 151
19 170
20 242

15 of 21

Caleb Mahoney

2nd Wind Athletics

Mount Diablo Heat

Mount Diablo Heat

2nd Wind Athletics
46-Unattached

Woodside Wildebeests
Woodside Wildebeests

2nd Wind Athletics

Woodside Wildebeests

Diablo Valley Track & Field

Team

Marin Waves Track & Field
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Woodside Wildebeests

Coyote Valley Track and Field

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Silver State Striders
38-Unattached

Delta Hawks

Silver State Striders

Delta Hawks

Delta Hawks

38-Unattached

Kern TC

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Mount Diablo Heat
38-Unattached

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Kern TC

Marin Waves Track & Field
Rancho Cordova - RCTC

13:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
126
16:

15

Time

13:
13:
: 20
126
:29
:35
141
13:
13:
13:
:59

13
13
13
13
13

13

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

14

38
56
11
12
14
52
10
17

27

14
18

43
44
56

02
02
05
09
14
14
15
16

122

QO 00 00 00 ~J J J J 34

:19/M
:29/M
:37/M
:38/M
:39/M
:59/M
:09/M
:13/M
:17/M
:50/M

Pace

[GBNG2 NG, BNG BNG BNG BN G2 NG NG, B G BN G INC) BC R G BNG NG BN G2 RGN G N6

:19/M
:20/M
:21/M
:23/M
:25/M
:27/M
:29/M
:30/M
:31/M
:35/M
:37/M
:38/M
:38/M
:39/M
:41/M
:43/M
:43/M
:43/M
:43/M
:46/M



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

16 of 21

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
DNS
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

240
116

143

96
186
187
123
141
204
320
127

15
321
104
314
185
145

107
301
13

211
158

14
166

Duncan Burk
Carter Cook
Laksh Kamboj
Elijah Adame
Charles Albrecht
Drew Glover

Rudy Goerke
Thomas Kurimai
Cristian Hoover
Trent Pham

Kai Triantos
Chase Nickens
Lucas Alberts
Zachary Triantos
Lou Knowles
Shashank Nandakumar
Gray Garson
Mason Bucher
Tanmay Paranijpe
Carlos Ramirez II
Trent Butler
Vishnu Vasudeva
Ashmit Roy
Aditya Vengata
Vikram Hazarika
Jose Rivas-Sandoval
Neev Vipul

Ty Hammond

Quicksilver Running of San Jose

Diablo Valley Track & Field
2nd Wind Athletics

Kern TC

Delta Hawks

Mount Diablo Heat

Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Fresno Flyers Track Club
Mount Diablo Heat

Woodside Wildebeests

Diablo Valley Track & Field
38-Unattached

Woodside Wildebeests

Delta Hawks

Woodside Wildebeests

Mount Diablo Heat

Kern TC

2nd Wind Athletics

Delta Hawks

Woodside Wildebeests

2nd Wind Athletics

2nd Wind Athletics

Mount Diablo Heat

2nd Wind Athletics

Kern TC

2nd Wind Athletics

Lake Tahoe Track Club

14:
14:
14:
:39
14:
14:
14:
:56
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
:53
15:
15:
17:
17:
:19
: 31
:57
18:
: 21
: 21

14

14

15

17
17
17

18
21

28
31
35

47
51
52

59
59
59
11
18
19
34
40
52

57
57
02
18

14

OO JJ I 1T OO O OHOHONOHOOoooyoyoyoy oy ur oy 0 o1 U1 U1

:48/M
:50/M
:51/M
:53/M
:56/M
:58/M
:58/M
:00/M
:01/M
:01/M
:01/M
:06/M
:09/M
:09/M
:15/M
:17/M
:22/M
:22/M
124 /M
:24/M
:50/M
:57/M
:57/M
:02/M
:12/M
:19/M
:22/M
:34/M



Overall Finish List - Girls

Group 5/6 Girls 5K (15-18)

O'all
Place

Score Bib No

Name

~ o U WN R

324
266
168
263
288
DNS 22
246

Elizabeth Merrill
Yasmyn Mansouri
Annie Carmona
Tasneem Maizer
Gabriella Swartz
Sally Han

Team

NorCal Striders

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Marin Waves Track & Field
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Solano Thunderhawks
38-Unattached

Halden Burns-HartsoughSacramento Valley Endurance

Group 1 Girls 2K (7-8)

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 294 Nicole Graham
2 1 59 Maliya Glover
3 291 Candace Campbell
4 2 229 Ada Marchman
5 251 Emery Davies
6 100 Hadley Farris
7 3 230 Quinn Miura
8 295 Ella Jin
9 297 Welle Lee
10 142 Adalyne Adame
11 174 Ariel Morales
12 152 Katalina Mora
13 4 231 Hanna Rosales
14 146 Camila Bueno

17 of 21

Team

Team Onalysis

5 NORTH

Team Onalysis

Oakland Cubs

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Delta Hawks

Oakland Cubs

Team Onalysis

Team Onalysis

Kern TC

Mission Valley Track & Field -
Kern TC

Oakland Cubs

Kern TC

Time

20
20:
21
21:
22:
30
32

Time

W WO W W W W WOWWWOWWOWWwOo ow o

:20

56

122

57
14

:33
:33

:42
144
:53
:15
: 21
122
:35
: 37
:40
:45
146
:51
:53
:54

Pace

:34/M
:45/M
:54/M
:05/M
:10/M
:51/M
:30/M

O W J ~Joyoy o

Pace

:01/M
:03/M
:10/M
:27/M
:32/M
:33/M
:43/M
:45/M
:48/M
:51/M
:52/M
:56/M
:58/M
:59/M
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

O ~J oy Ul

10
11

12

75
67
226
227
325
154
57
63
66
249
61

Ciana Goonetilleke
Niharika Pulikonda
Adeline Lake-Short
Dylan Lee

Leah Enriquez
Hadley Posey
Maribel Caliz
Kylie Kitchens
Violet Leite

Ellen Clegg Jonnal
Jae’Lynn Kirton

Group 2 Girls 3K (9-10)

Ava Takeuchi
Savannah Searle
Harper Carlton

Mariana Sofia Alanis

Sage Searle
Kendall Kitchens
Shae Lunny

Lucia Long

Ava Sanchez
Savanna Sturgill
Harper Farris
Josie Thronson
Kadenz Wibisono
Bryanna Torres
Aliyah Campbell
Nicole Estrada
Isabela Martin
Ximena Bota
Jadilynn Frandsen
Sonia Brown
Lylah Fortes

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 DNS 33
2 207
3 224
4 279
5 206
6 1 62
7 DNS 25
8 124
9 163
10 221
11 2 101
12 3 110
13 238
14 88
15 290
16 DNS 39
17 77
18 220
19 120
20 4 98
21 5 58
22 78

18 of 21

Victoria Martin

California Grizzlies -
5 NORTH

Oakland Cubs

Oakland Cubs

5 NORTH

Kern TC

5 NORTH

5 NORTH

5 NORTH

Sacramento Valley Endurance
NORTH

Team

38-Unattached

Mount Diablo Heat
NorCal Striders -
Solano Thunderhawks
Mount Diablo Heat

5 NORTH

38-Unattached

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Kern TC

NorCal Distance

Delta Hawks

Delta Hawks

Oakland Cubs

Correr Sin Fronteras
Team Onalysis
46-Unattached
California Grizzlies -
NorCal Distance

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Delta Hawks

5 NORTH

California Grizzlies -

9:

9:
10:
10:
10
11:
11
11
11:
12:

: 33

: 24
227

54
58
13
27

04

O O 0 O O O 0 J

:59/M
:02/M
:14/M
:25/M
:30/M
:55/M
:11/M
:13/M
51 9:
43 10:

33/M
15/M

13:26 10:50/M

Time

12:
13:
13
13:
14:
14
14
14:
14:
14
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14
14
14
15:
15:
15:
15

Pace
55 6:57/M
19 7:09/M
:25 7:12/M
35 7:18/M
03 7:33/M
220 7:42/M
:26  7:45/M
31 7:48/M
34 7:50/M
:36 7:51/M
36 7:51/M
36 7:51/M
36 7:51/M
48 7:57/M
50 7:58/M
:54 8:00/M
:55 8:01/M
:59 8:03/M
02 8:04/M
06 8:07/M
18 8:13/M
:20 8:15/M



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

DNS

DNS

DNS
10
DNS

65
97
43
68
45
129
326
71
179
42
106
51

Stellarose Leite
Hanah Bianchini
Yajaira Jimenez
Cassadee Yount
Delilah Magana
Willa Pickett
Sasha Enriquez
Olivia David
Aurora Wolfe
Juliette Galindo
Maddison Orr
Abbygail Vargas

Group 3 Girls 3K (11-12)

Ava Padilla

Neela Whatley

Ava Torgersen
Charlene Evangelista
Giuliana Martino
Emily Tran

Sophie Shen

Hanyu Zhang

Reese Wagner
Rebecca Dickson
Josie Krulick
Kaylie Mar
Julianna Rodriguez
Aditi Naveen
Eliana Hensel
Mariko Palmieri
Tatum Goodell
Tatiana Sanchez
Aubrey Liu

Enna Gerking

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 79
2 2 140
3 3 235
4 4 73
5 DNS 28
6 5 209
7 6 81
8 7 82
9 322
10 8 255
11 283
12 9 200
13 10 133
14 4
15 11 190
16 12 268
17 13 188
18 286
19 14 199
20 15 225
21 16 72

19 of 21

Deekshikaa Dhanasekar

5 NORTH

Delta Hawks

46-Unattached

5 NORTH

46-Unattached

Diablo Valley Track & Field
5 NORTH

California Grizzlies -

Mission Valley Track & Field -

46-Unattached
Delta Hawks
46-Unattached

Team

California Grizzlies -
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Oakland Cubs

California Grizzlies -
38-Unattached

Mount Diablo Heat
California Grizzlies -
California Grizzlies -
Woodside Wildebeests
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Solano Thunderhawks

Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
2nd Wind Athletics

Mount Diablo Heat
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Mount Diablo Heat

Solano Thunderhawks

Mount Diablo Heat

Oakland Cubs

California Grizzlies -

15
15
15

16

16:
16:
17:
17:
17:

Time

11
11

11
12
12

12
12

13

: 21
122
:32
15:
16:
16:
:23

55
09
19

36
44
08
13
35

:30
: 37
11:
:58
12:
: 21
123
:29
:30
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
: 20

44

08

30
40
41
58
58
03
07
11
17
19
19

O W W O O 0 O o 0O O 0O

~N 3 1111100 OO OoOoOoooo oo o)y o)

:15/M
:16/M
:21/M
:33/M
:41/M
:46/M
:48/M
:55/M
:59/M
:12/M
:15/M
:27/M

Pace

:11/M
:14/M
:18/M
:26/M
:31/M
:38/M
:39/M
:43/M
:43/M
:43/M
:48/M
:49/M
:58/M
:58/M
:01/M
:03/M
:05/M
:08/M
:09/M
:10/M
:10/M



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

17
18

19
20
DNS
21
22
DNS

23
24

DNS

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

74
237
298
258
270

52
197
137

35
156
184
275
316

27
171
130
234
272
228
122

76
232

Dylan Fogt
Aleen Watson
Noa Schachter
Lily Fowler
Emilia Ryan
Julissa Vargas
Callan Lee
Harper Swanson
Liana Arellano
Riley Posey
Emma Chen

California Grizzlies -
Oakland Cubs

Team Onalysis

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Sacramento Valley Endurance
46-Unattached

Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
46-Unattached

Kern TC

Mount Diablo Heat

Alexandra (Sand WallacSacramento Valley Endurance

Caroline Pflaum
Siena Mallon
Isabella Riesenfeld
Ahna Pirkle

Yael Surafel Jr.
Yemaya Smith-Mason
Alexis Levy

Olivia Kemp

Hiranya Kumar
Beatrice Rusk

Group 4 Girls 4K (13-14)

Ashlin Mallon
Iliana Nierengarten
Gianna Mansouri
Julia Salamacha
Brooklyn Rice

Farah Allen

Sophia Cervantes
Avery Hensel

Amalia Contreras

O'all
Place Score Bib No Name
1 DNS 26
2 1 128
3 2 264
4 3 318
5 4 269
6 167
7 DNS 19
8 189
9 5 114
10 DNS 21

20 of 21

Bella DeCarli

Woodside Wildebeests
38-Unattached

Marin Waves Track & Field
Diablo Valley Track & Field
Oakland Cubs

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Oakland Cubs

Diablo Valley Track & Field
California Grizzlies -
Oakland Cubs

Team

38-Unattached

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Woodside Wildebeests
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Marin Waves Track & Field
38-Unattached

Mount Diablo Heat

Diablo Valley Track & Field
38-Unattached

13
13

13
14

14

14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
:29
15:
16:
16:
16:

15

Time

14:
14:

14

15

: 20
227
13:
13:
13:
13:
:53
:00
14:
14:
14:
122

40
43
48
52

08
17
17

33
39
55
59
14

54
02
11
20

05
19

: 21
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
: 20

39
41
07
14
15
19

:10/M
:14/M
:20/M
:22/M
:25/M
:27/M
:28/M
:31/M
:36/M
:40/M
:40/M
:43/M
:49/M
:52/M
:01/M
:03/M
:11/M
:19/M
:33/M
:37/M
:42/M
:47/M

QO 0O 00 00 00 00 0 O ~J ~J ~J 3 JJJ 33333343

Pace

:39/M
:45/M
:46/M
:53/M
:54/M
:04/M
:07/M
:07/M
:09/M
:09/M

Y oY oY O O U1 U1 U1 U1 U1



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

21 of 21

O 0 J 0

10

11
12

13
14

15

16

159
315
119
247
274
201
126
111
289
284
303
313
150
112
276
164
317
180
175
273
147

Yuridia Rivas-SandovalKern TC

Anna Petri
Grace Egland

Woodside Wildebeests
Diablo Valley Track & Field

Mariana Carreon GarciaSacramento Valley Endurance

Carly Townend
Macy Mullins
Kiona McCasland

Sacramento Valley Endurance
Mount Diablo Heat
Diablo Valley Track & Field

Anastasia VillavicenciDelta Hawks

Gisselle Swartz
Jenesis Rafferty
Jasmine Combes
Madeleine Miln
Phoebe Harthorn
Maren Ahonen-Lytal
Halle Welch

Lily Cooper
Natalie Pulliam
Antonia Altamirano
Ishanvi Putta
Camille Tamblyn
Ava Chavez

Solano Thunderhawks

Solano Thunderhawks
Woodside Wildebeests
Woodside Wildebeests

Kern TC

Diablo Valley Track & Field
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Lake Tahoe Track Club
Woodside Wildebeests

Mount Diablo Heat

Mission Valley Track & Field -
Sacramento Valley Endurance
Kern TC

15:
:29
: 31
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
16:
: 24
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
:15
19:
20:

15
15

16

17

23

31
39
44
45
49
53
08
16

27
29
34
39
55
55

05
10

O ~J O)YOY Oy O) Oy OO Oy O O OO O O O O O)Y O O)Y O)Y O

:11/M
:13/M
:14/M
:14/M
:17/M
:19/M
:19/M
:21/M
:23/M
:29/M
:32/M
:35/M
:36/M
:37/M
:39/M
:41/M
:47/M
:47/M
:56/M
:40/M
:06/M





